# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM310382 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE:** 07/02/2014

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Angler Industries, Inc.		07/02/2014	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DuBois Chemicals, Inc.	
Street Address:	3630 East Kemper Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45241	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3172241	VIBRASMOOTH

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5136516981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (513) 651-6800 Email: lloar@fbtlaw.com

FROST BROWN TODD LLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 2: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0126995.0615371 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karlyn A. Schnapp SIGNATURE: /Karlyn A. Schnapp/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/11/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DuBois-CertofMerger#page1.tif source=DuBois-CertofMerger#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0752

900294823

FILING #0005138950 PG 01 OF 02 VOL B-01957 FILED 07/02/2014 01:14 PM PAGE 00904 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Title 33, Section 33-819 of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act, the undersigned parties hereby certified that:

- 1. Angler Industries, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("Angler") is merging with and into DuBois Chemicals, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("DuBois"). Angler is a wholly owned subsidiary of DuBois.
  - 2. DuBois shall be the surviving corporation.
  - 3. The merger shall be effective on July 2, 2014.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, DuBois, will not be amended and no new corporations will be created as a result of the merger.
- 5. DuBois is the sole shareholder of Angler. On June 30, 2014, DuBois, in its capacity as Angler's sole shareholder, duly approved and adopted the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") in a manner required by Sections 33-600 to 33-998, inclusive, and the certificate of incorporation.
- 6. The Board of Directors of DuBois duly authorized, approved, and adopted the Merger Agreement and all of the underlying transactions contemplated by the Merger Agreement pursuant to the laws of Delaware and the certificate of incorporation.

[Signature Page Follows]

H;\Project Eagle - Certificate of Merger (CT) - 4812-4067-9452 2.doc

07/02/2014 WED 13:16 [TX/RX NO 6831] 20003

FILING #0005138950 PG 02 OF 02 VOL B-01957 FILED 07/02/2014 01:14 PM PAGE 00905 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to the Merger Agreement have caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 1<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2014.

DUBOIS CHEMICALS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Name: Thomas W. Heintz Title: Chief Financial Officer

ANGLER INDUSTRIES, INC.,

a Connecticut corporation

Name: Thomas W. Heintz Title: Treasurer and Secretary

9

CATisers Idah Anni Datali acali Microsoft Windows Temporary Internet Files Content Outlook IEK FRITAR VIP minut Factor - Certificate of Mesuer

07/02/2014 WED 13:16 [TX/RX NO 6831] 20004

**RECORDED: 07/11/2014**